Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main

menu to make your selection.

MOXIES

CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS VEGETARIAN
CONTAINS DAIRY ONIONS GARLIC SHELLFISH CONTAINS FISH | CONTAINS PEANUTS TREE NUTS CONTAINS EGGS soy GLUTEN TEM
Share
v
CASHEW CHILI CHICKEN v v v NO CASHEWS v v v
TUNA SUSHI STACK v v v NO PRAWN v FURIKAKE MAY FURIKAKE MAY v v
CRACKERS CONTAIN CONTAIN
TRUFFLE PARM FRIES v : v i an
v FRIES MAY PARMESAN MAY v
NO CHIVES NO AlOLI NO AlOLI CONTAIN CONTAIN
POTSTICKERS v v v v v
* v WONTSN*SHELL v
TINY TUNA TACOS NO PONZU OR NO PONZU OR v MAY NO PONZU OR v
GUACAMOLE SHANGHAI CONTAIN SHANGHAI
CALAMARI & SHRIMP v v v v v v
v v VE v VES VES
ROASTED TOMATOES & WHIPPED FETA v NO GHIVES NO GARLIC BREAD MAY BREAD MAY BREAD MAY NO BREAD, SUB v
CONTAIN CONTAIN CONTAIN CRACKERS
v ¥
. ) NO BREADING,
Vv ok Vv ok Vv ok Vv ok Vv ok !
DRY RIBS COOKED IN FRYER
NO BREADING NO BREADING NO BREADING NO BREADING NO BREADING THAT CONTAINS
GLUTEN
v
CHIPS COOKED
SMASHED AVOCADO DIP v IN FRYER THAT v
CONTAINS GLUTEN
E ® v o
1LB CHICKEN WINGS NO RANCH v v NO RANCH NO RANCH v
v o v E
CASHEW CHICKEN LETTUCE WRAPS v v v NO CASHEWS v v v NO CHICKEN
v ¥
CHIPS COOKED
NACHOS v v IN FRYER THAT v
CONTAINS GLUTEN
v Checked items contain the ingredient.
+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen. 03.26-ALL



Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main

menu to make your selection.

Sushi + Raw

(varies by location)

MOXIES

CONTAINS DAIRY

CONTAINS
ONIONS

CONTAINS
GARLIC

CONTAINS
SHELLFISH

CONTAINS FISH

CONTAINS PEANUTS

CONTAINS
TREE NUTS

CONTAINS EGGS

CONTAINS
soy

CONTAINS
GLUTEN

VEGETARIAN
ITEM

SPICY TUNA DYNAMITE ROLL v v v v v v
SALMON & PRAWN ABURI OSHI v v v v v
MISO TUNA CRISPY RICE v v v v
VoK v oE v s v
FEATURE SOUP SEASONAL ROTATING- ASK YOUR NO BAGUETTE * NO BAGUETTE * # * BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY s #
SERVER FOR DETAILS SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES CONTAIN CONTAIN CONTAIN SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES
SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES
BOSTON CLAM CHOWDER v v v v v
v E S
vk v ok vk
*
CAESAR SALAD v v v v CROUTONS MAY CROUTONS & NO DRESSING BAGUETTEMAY | NO BAGUETTE OR
NO DRESSING CONTAIN BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY CONTAIN CROUTONS
CONTAIN CONTAIN
SUPER GREENS SALAD v x
NO CHEESE v v NO SALAD CRUNCH v
v o Son vk
%
AVOCADO & BACON COBB SALAD v v v NO EGG OR RANCH | N© c::g’ling OR | MO CROUTONS
v * v ok
* vE NO DRESSING NO CROUTONS
SOUP, SALAD & BREAD vk v ¥ v oE * NO [‘)’RESSNG * BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY %
(AVAILABLE AT SELECT LOCATIONS) SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES CONTAIN CONTAIN v SOUP VARIES
SOUP VARIES SOUP VARIES CONTAIN SOUP VARIES
SOUP VARIES
v E *
THAI CHICKEN SALAD v NO DRESSING OR v v NO C:HCKEN
CASHEWS
CHIMICHURRI STEAK SALAD NO c:ozrlle v v CRosffNTs MAY cnoszNTs MAY v
v
OR CHEESE NO ONION NO DRESSING CONTAIN CONTAIN NO CROSTINIS
v E v CRISPY BEETS
CRISPY BEET SALAD v v NO CANDIED NO CANDIED COOKED IN FRYER v
PECANS PECANS THAT CONTAINS
GLUTEN
v Checked items contain the ingredient.
+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
03.26-ALL

O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.



Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main

menu to make your selection.

Sf@aks (also see sides)

MOXIES

CONTAINS DAIRY

CONTAINS
ONIONS

CONTAINS
GARLIC

CONTAINS
SHELLFISH

CONTAINS FISH

CONTAINS PEANUTS

CONTAINS
TREE NUTS

CONTAINS EGGS

CONTAINS
soy

CONTAINS
GLUTEN

VEGETARIAN
ITEM

v N v
STEAK FRITES NO CHEESE OR NO DRE‘SSING v NO GARLIC BUTTER,
GARLIC BUTTER FRIES MAY CONTAIN
v o
vk v ok
SIRLOIN NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER
MUSHROOM SIRLOIN v v v v v
NO GARLIC BUTTER
v o
vk v ok
NEW YORK NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER
E E v o
RIB EYE NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER
v o v E E v
TENDERLOIN NO GARLIC BUTTER NO DEMI NO GARLIC BUTTER NO GARLIC BUTTER NO DEMI
NO DEMI NO DEMI NO DEMI

BLACKENED MAHI MAHI

v ok

8//75 (also see sides)

NO POTATOES v v v

Vv ok v v ok v Vv ok

LEMON BASIL SALMON NO SAUCE NO SAUCE OR NO ANCIENT v NO SAUCE NO SAUCE OR
ANCIENT GRAINS GRAINS ANCIENT GRAINS

v v E v

CHIPOTLE MANGO CHICKEN NO GARLIC v v SAUCE MAY SAUCE MAY v NO ANCIENT GRAINS|
BUTTER CONTAIN CONTAIN

BABY BACK RIBS v v

v Checked items contain the ingredient.

+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.

03.26-ALL



Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.

If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main
menu to make your selection.

MOXIES

CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS VEGETARIAN
CONTAINS DAIRY ONIONS GARLIC SHELLFISH CONTAINS FISH | CONTAINS PEANUTS TREE NUTS CONTAINS EGGS soy GLUTEN TEM
v E v
v NO SAUCES, NO SHANGHAI
VEGETARIAN POWER BOWL m%S%F%E NO EGG TOFU, EDAMAME | SAUCE OR YABUKI v
OR MUSHROOMS MUSHROOMS
* v E v ok
CHICKEN ZEN RICE BOWL NOZAUCE NO SAUCE OR NO SHANGHAI
CHICKEN SAUCE
v
« NO SHANGHAI
v . SAUCE/
MUSHROOM ZEN RICE BOWL v NO SAUCE Nocz?glf:Noa MUSHROOM v
PROTEIN MAY
CONTAIN
vk v
CHICKEN MADEIRA RIGATONI v v v BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY v v
CONTAIN CONTAIN
v E v o
CHICKEN ALFREDO v v v BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY v v
CONTAIN CONTAIN
P
BEEF VINDALOO v v v SAUCE MAY v v a
CONTAIN NO NAAN NO NAAN
v
v E NO SHANGHAI
v E v E v oE NO SAUCES, SAUCE/
TUNA POKE BOWL NO CHILI PONZU NO SAUCE v NO EGG EDAMAME MUSHROOM
OR MUSHROOMS PROTEIN MAY
CONTAIN
ES
PRAWN THAI CURRY LAKSA v v v NO FISH SAUCE v
TOFU THAI CURRY LAKSA v v v v
ES
PORK BELLY MISO RAMEN v v v v v VEG OPTION
v Checked items contain the ingredient.
+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen. 03.26-ALL



Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main

menu to make your selection.

MOXIES

CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS VEGETARIAN
CONTAINS DAIRY ONIONS GARLIC SHELLFISH CONTAINS FISH | CONTAINS PEANUTS TREE NUTS CONTAINS EGGS soy GLUTEN TEM
I 8/7d/7€/d5 (also see sides)
Vo v ok vk v ok
BLACKENED CHICKEN BURGER v v NO BUN OR GARLIC v SUB GLUTEN-FREE v
NO BUN OR CHEESE BUN MAY CONTAIN MAYO OR LETTUCE BUN
BEYOND MEAT BURGER v v v v v * BN MAY SUB GLUTEN-FREE
NO BUN OR CHEESE NO ONION NO SAUCE BUN MAY CONTAIN NO BUN CONTAIN OR LETTUCE BUN
v v v v
NO BUN OR v - BUN & BURGER v
%
CHEESEBURGER CHEESE, BURGER NO NO:AUCE B | sURGER paimy May | PATTY MaY SUB GLUTEN-FREE
PATTY MAY ONION CONTAIN OR LETTUCE BUN
CONTAIN CONTAIN
CONTAIN
v v s v v
NO BUN OR v - BUN & BURGER v
*
BACON CHEESEBURGER CHEESE, BURGER NO No:Aucz B%ﬁ.ﬁ.s‘:}gﬁ" BURGE':::.:.’:Y MAY PATTY MAY SUB GLUTEN-FREE
PATTY MAY ONION CONTAIN OR LETTUCE BUN
CONTAIN CONTAIN
CONTAIN
v o v v v o
NO BUN OR v - BUN & BURGER v
%k
THE LOADED CHEESEBURGER CHEESE, BURGER NO NozAucs B o | sURaE N \ar|  PATTY MaY SUB GLUTEN-FREE
PATTY MAY ONION CONTAIN OR LETTUCE BUN
CONTAIN CONTAIN
CONTAIN
v
BLACKENED SHRIMP TACOS v S TAINSTRIPS
< v /TAJIN STRIPS
N v v v NO SPICY MAYO | COOKED IN FRYER
THAT CONTAINS
GLUTEN
v
SUB LETTUCE CUP
BLACK BEAN TACOS v v v /TAJIN STRIPS v
COOKED IN FRYER
THAT CONTAINS
GLUTEN
v E VE VE
SHORT RIB BEEF DIP v v v BREAD MAY BREAD MAY BREAD MAY v v
CONTAIN CONTAIN CONTAIN
vk
CHICKEN TENDERS v v v v v v VEG OPTION
v
CRISPY CHICKEN SANDWICH v v v BUN MAY v v v
CONTAIN
v Checked items contain the ingredient.
+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen. 03.26-ALL



Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main

menu to make your selection.

Kids’ menu

(also see sides)

MOXIES

CONTAINS DAIRY

CONTAINS
ONIONS

CONTAINS
GARLIC

CONTAINS
SHELLFISH

CONTAINS FISH

CONTAINS PEANUTS

CONTAINS
TREE NUTS

CONTAINS EGGS

CONTAINS
soy

CONTAINS
GLUTEN

VEGETARIAN
ITEM

vk
E # NO GARLIC
PASTA v v v BAGUETTE MAY BAGUETTE MAY BUTTER v v
CONTAIN CONTAIN BAGUETTE MAY
CONTAIN

v E : v * BUN &"BLTRGER BUN &VB:RGER v

CHEESEBURGER NO CHEESE, BUN NO TatcE NG AGCE BURGER PATTY PATTY MAY ATTY MAY SUB GLUTEN-FREE
MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN CONTAIN CONTAIN OR LETTUCE BUN
CHICKEN FINGERS v v v v v v
v F
PIZZA v v v DOUGH MAY v
CONTAIN

v o v ok

GRILLED CHICKEN NO GARLIC NO GARLIC v
BUTTER BUTTER

PAN SEARED SALMON

Desserts

(seasonal availabilit

v E vk
BROWNIE & ICE BROWNIE & ICE
WHITE CHOCOLATE BROWNIE v CREAM CREAM v v v v
MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN
KEY LIME PIE v v v v v v
VES vk v E
WHITE CHOCO- WHITE CHOCO- WHITE CHOCO-
DARK CHOCOLATE TORTE v LATE & COCOA LATE & COCOA v LATE & COCOA v
MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN
* N P? >;Ns *
STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING v ICE CREAM MAY PN v ICE CREAM MAY v v
CONTAIN CONTAIN
MAY CONTAIN
VES VES
MILE HIGH MOCHA PIE v ICE CREAM MAY v ICE CREAM MAY v v v
CONTAIN CONTAIN
* vk vk
CHURRO ICE CREAM SANDWICH v ICE CREAM ICE CREAM v ICE CREAM v v
MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN
v E vk v E
KIDS DESSERT v ICE CREAM ICE CREAM ICE CREAM v v v
MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN MAY CONTAIN

v Checked items contain the ingredient.

+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.

03.26-ALL



Common mild allergen guide

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main

menu to make your selection.

MOXIES

ConTAs pary | CONTAIS CONTAINS CONTAINS | covrunsris | conramspeanurs | CONANS | onpusogs | CONTAINS CONTAINS | VEGETARIAN
Additions
FRIES & GARLIC DIP iy v iy iy s
NO DIP NO DIP NO DIP NO DIP MAY AN v v
v v o v s v
SWEET POTATO FRIES & GARLIC DIP NS o o NS o NS DIP S v
BUTTERED MASHED POTATOES v v
v v v
GRILLED PRAWN SKEWER NO GARLIC NO GARLIC OR v NO GARLIC
BUTTER GARLIC BUTTER BUTTER
PEPPERCORN CREAM SAUCE v v v v
v v v
e NO DRESSING
SIDE CAESAR SALAD v v v NO DRESSING CRC::%TSTrﬁNMAY CRC‘):LSI;\?I_NATNMAY CR%%T:T':fNM AY
SIDE SUPER GREENS SALAD NO CeEsE v v v
JASMINE RICE v
BLUE CHEESE BUTTER v v v v
NAAN BREAD v v MaY CONTAIN v
FRESH SEASONAL VEGETABLES SEASONAL M M e i
ROTATING- ASK YOUR SERVER FOR DETAILS NO SARLIC NO SARLIC NOSARLIC | vEGETABLES VARIES
v Checked items contain the ingredient.
+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen. 03.26-ALL



Common mild allergen guide MOXIES

IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.
If your allergy or intolerance is not severe & you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen, then please use this guide along with our main
menu to make your selection.

CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS CONTAINS VEGETARIAN
CONTAINS DAIRY ONIONS GARLIC SHELLFISH CONTAINS FISH CONTAINS PEANUTS TREE NUTS CONTAINS EGGS soy GLUTEN ITEM

E
PONZU CRUNCH SALAD NO PICKLED v v

Vo

v ok
NO TUNA PESCATARIAN

ONIONS

v Checked items contain the ingredient.
+  Starred items can be prepared without the ingredient at your request - please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen.
O Unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen. 03.26-ALL



